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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3683 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2017 

 

BRIDGE ON KHAWTHLANGTUIPUI 

 

3683.    SHRI R. PARTHIPAN: 

MOHAMMED FAIZAL: 

           

 Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether India and Bangladesh have decided to construct a 

bridge over Mizoram’s Khawthlangtuipui river recently; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof including its cost and time frame for 

completion; 

 

(c) whether this will facilitate trade and improve communication 

between the two countries; 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and  

 

(e) whether this will also improve road connectivity between the 

two regions and if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

(SHRI M. J. AKBAR) 

 

(a) No. 

 

(b) to (e)  Does not arise. 

***** 

 


